payable to M/s. R J Goel & Co. (Firm Registration No. 000026), appointed by the Board of 

Directors of the Company as the Cost Auditor to conduct the audit of the cost records of the 

Company for the financial year ending 31st March, 2026, amounting to ₹2,70,000/- (Rupees 

Two Lakhs Seventy Thousand Only), excluding taxes and out-of-pocket expenses, as 

recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the 

Company, be and is hereby ratified. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT Company Secretary/Chief Financial Officer/Whole-time